
Transfer Pathway

IWU will accept the transfer of your ENTIRE Associate Degree and ALL prior credits provided they meet the following criteria:

P P

P The courses were 100-level or higher (not pre-college, medial, developmental, credits through testing or assessed learning) 

  Associate Degree Plan of Study: IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

IWU General Education Requirements (May be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution).

Credits 

Satisfied
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3
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27

IWU Gen. Ed. Requirements May Be Satisfied By: 

 3 credits in English Written Communication

 Met with COMM 101

 3 credits in Mathematics  Met with Quantitative Reasoning Elective

 3 credits in Natural Science

3

6

Scientific Ways of 

Knowing

Social and Behavioral 

Ways of Knowing

HUMS 206

HUMS 109 or HUMS 

270

Electives

 3 credits in Biblical Studies  Any Biblical Studies Course 

 Met with ENGL 111

Understanding Diversity or Multicultural Practice

60

Your Bachelor Degree is Within Reach!

3

3

3

3

3

3

HUMS 103

HUMS 155

HUMS 201

HUMS 202

3

3

Internship II

Theories of Behavior Modification

COMM 101 or COMM 

102

Quantitative 

Reasoning

HUMS 279 Human Services Capstone Course

Credits are from a regionally accredited institution

IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY (IWU)
To

A.S., Human Services B.S., Human Services - Life Coaching (BSHSLC)

A grade of “C” or higher was earned

Turn Over

Helping Relationship Techniques

Total Credits

 Met with Scientific Ways of Knowing Elective

 3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science  Met with PSYC 101

 3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science  Met with SOCI 111

 3 credits in Arts and Humanities  Met with FREN 101, GERM 101, or SPAN 101)

Total Required: 30 

Fundamentals of Public Speaking or Introduction to Interpersonal Communication (IWU Suggests COMM 101)

HUMS 205

 3 credits in English Written Communication

Interviewing and Assessment

Family and Community in Youth Work

Internship 1

 3 credits in Philosophy, Biblical Studies, or Religion  Met with PHIL 101

Group Process and Skills

 Met with ENGL 215

 3 credits in English Oral Communication

A.S., Human Services

ENGL 111 or ENGL 

215

COURSE #

3English Composition or Rhetoric and Argument

CREDITSCOURSE TITLE

HUMS 101

HUMS 102

3

3

3

6

6

1

2

Introduction to Human Services

Elective

Elective

Elective (IWU suggests choosing PSYC 101 and SOCI 111)

Elective (IWU suggests PHIL 101 and FREN 101, GERM 101, or SPAN 101))

Student Success in University Transfer

Humanistic and 

Artistic Ways of 

IVYT 111



CREDITS

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

51

60

48

3

9

EQUIVALENT            

COURSES

CREDITS SATISFIED IN 

ASSOCIATE DEGREE 
COURSE TITLE

General Psychology (Pre-requisite)

Interview Skills in Human Services (Pre-requisite)

Leading Change in the Human Services

Youth and Crime

Crisis Intervention

LDR 205

HMSR 340

HMSR 350

COURSE #

Cultivating Learning and Growth

LCT 432

LCT 433

LCT 434

Introduction to Leading

CRJ 268

LDR 220

HMSR 430

CRJ 309

SOC 210

www.indwes.edu/bachelorcompletion

*Transfer pathways are produced as a service to associate degree students.  Every effort is made to maintain up-to-date and accurate information; however, this 

information is subject to change.  Such changes take precedence over the information on this guide.  Students should work with their current advisor and an IWU advisor.  

Responsibility for complying with all applicable requirements ultimately rests with the student.

IWU Catalog: 2021-22

  IWU Bachelor Completion Plan of Study:

IWU - BSHSLC

iwuenroll@indwes.edu

Total Core Credits

Systems of Social Change

Program Planning and Evaluation in Human Services

Administration in Human Services

Capstone in Human Services

Foundations of Life Coaching

To Speak with an Enrollment Counselor Contact: Toll Free 866-498-4968

Gen. Ed. Credits Remaining

Communicating Effectively

PSY 150

HMSR 220

HMSR 181

3

Intergroup Relations

PSYC 101

These may be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution.

B.S. Core Credits Remaining:

Additional Credits Needed to Reach 120: 

Associate Degree Credits:

Your Pathway to an IWU Bachelor Degree

IWU Bachelor Degrees require 120 credit hours

3

HMSR 420

Total

HMSR 490

LCT 431

Developing the Self As Leader

Advocacy in Human Services

Co-Creating the Relationship
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