# **Transfer Pathway**



#### **IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE**

A.S., Human Services

То

#### **INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY (IWU)**

**B.S., Human Services - Life Coaching (BSHSLC)** 

# Your Bachelor Degree is Within Reach!

IWU will accept the transfer of your ENTIRE Associate Degree and ALL prior credits provided they meet the following criteria:

- ✓ Credits are from a regionally accredited institution
- ✓ A grade of "C" or higher was earned
- ✓ The courses were 100-level or higher (not pre-college, medial, developmental, credits through testing or assessed learning)

#### Associate Degree Plan of Study: IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

A.S., Human Services					
COURSE #	COURSE TITLE	CREDITS			
ENGL 111 or ENGL 215	English Composition or Rhetoric and Argument	3			
COMM 101 or COMM 102	Fundamentals of Public Speaking or Introduction to Interpersonal Communication (IWU Suggests COMM 101)	3			
Quantitative Reasoning	Elective	3			
Scientific Ways of Knowing	Elective	3			
Social and Behavioral Ways of Knowing	Elective (IWU suggests choosing PSYC 101 and SOCI 111)	6			
Humanistic and Artistic Ways of	Elective (IWU suggests PHIL 101 and FREN 101, GERM 101, or SPAN 101))	6			
IVYT 111	Student Success in University Transfer	1			
HUMS 279	Human Services Capstone Course	2			
HUMS 101	Introduction to Human Services	3			
HUMS 102	Helping Relationship Techniques	3			
HUMS 103	Interviewing and Assessment	3			
HUMS 155	Family and Community in Youth Work	3			
HUMS 201	Internship 1	3			
HUMS 202	Internship II	3			
HUMS 205	Theories of Behavior Modification	3			
HUMS 206	Group Process and Skills	3			
HUMS 109 or HUMS 270	Understanding Diversity or Multicultural Practice	3			
Electives		6			
	Total Credits	60			

Turn Over

## **IWU General Education Requirements**

(May be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution).

IWU Gen. Ed. Requirements	May Be Satisfied By:		
3 credits in Biblical Studies	Any Biblical Studies Course		
3 credits in Philosophy, Biblical Studies, or Religion	Met with PHIL 101	3	
3 credits in English Written Communication	Met with ENGL 111	3	
3 credits in English Written Communication	Met with ENGL 215	3	
3 credits in English Oral Communication	Met with COMM 101	3	
3 credits in Mathematics	Met with Quantitative Reasoning Elective	3	
3 credits in Natural Science	Met with Scientific Ways of Knowing Elective	3	
3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science	Met with PSYC 101	3	
3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science	Met with SOCI 111	3	
3 credits in Arts and Humanities	Met with FREN 101, GERM 101, or SPAN 101)	3	
Total Required: 30		27	

## **IWU Bachelor Completion Plan of Study:**

IWU - BSHSLC							
COURSE #	COURSE TITLE		CREDITS	EQUIVALENT COURSES	CREDITS SATISFIED IN ASSOCIATE DEGREE		
PSY 150	General Psychology (Pre-requisite)		3	PSYC 101	3		
HMSR 220	Interview Skills in Human Services (Pre-requisite)		3				
HMSR 181	Leading Change in the Human Services		3				
CRJ 309	Youth and Crime		3				
SOC 210	Intergroup Relations		3				
LDR 205	Introduction to Leading		3				
CRJ 268	Crisis Intervention		3				
LDR 220	Developing the Self As Leader		3				
HMSR 340	Advocacy in Human Services		3				
HMSR 350	Systems of Social Change		3				
HMSR 420	Program Planning and Evaluation in Human Services		3				
HMSR 430	Administration in Human Services		3				
HMSR 490	Capstone in Human Services		3				
LCT 431	Foundations of Life Coaching		3				
LCT 432	Co-Creating the Relationship		3				
LCT 433	Communicating Effectively		3				
LCT 434	Cultivating Learning and Growth		3				
Total							
		Total Core Credits	51		3		

## Your Pathway to an IWU Bachelor Degree

#### IWU Bachelor Degrees require 120 credit hours

Associate Degree Credits: 60

B.S. Core Credits Remaining: 48

Gen. Ed. Credits Remaining 3

Additional Credits Needed to Reach 120: 9

These may be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution.

To Speak with an Enrollment Counselor Contact:

Toll Free 866-498-4968

IWU Catalog: 2021-22

<u>iwuenroll@indwes.edu</u> <u>www.indwes.edu/bachelorcompletion</u>

<sup>\*</sup>Transfer pathways are produced as a service to associate degree students. Every effort is made to maintain up-to-date and accurate information; however, this information is subject to change. Such changes take precedence over the information on this guide. Students should work with their current advisor and an IWU advisor. Responsibility for complying with all applicable requirements ultimately rests with the student.